SYSTEM SOLUTIONS
COMMERCIAL PV PLANT
2023 / 2024
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
- 2 -
ABOUT
SUNGROW

© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
* EyeW485 host module needs to be used with EyeW485 to realize wireless 485 automatic network in the area.
Type designation
Communication
Max. number of devices
RS485 interface
Ehthernet
Digital input
Analog input
EyeW485 Host Module(optional)
I/O Module(optional)
Wireless communication
WLAN communication
Wi-SUN communication(optional)
Power supply
AC input
Power consumption
Night light for maintenance
Ambient conditions
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Relative air humidity
Elevation
Protection class
Mechanical parameters
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting type
Box material
Cable specif ication
Ordering information
COM100D
COM100E
30
3
1*RJ45, 10/100 Mbps
5, Max. 24 Vdc
4, support 4 – 20 mA or 0 – 10 Vdc
1, 24 Vdc
1, 4*DI, 2*PT100 / PT1000, 2*AI (0 – 10 V), 2*DO, 24 Vdc
802.11 b/g/n/ac HT20/40/80 MHz 2.4 GHz/5 GHz
Band: 860 – 928 MHz
100 Vac – 300 Vac, 50 / 60 Hz
Typ. 20 W, Max. 30 W
<1 W
-30 °C to 60 °C
-40 °C to 70 °C
≤95 % (non-condensing)
≤4000 m
IP66
460*315*126 mm
6 kg
Wall mounted,Bracket mounted, Pole mounted, outdoor and indoor
PC
AC cable: outdoor UV protection cable of 1 – 1.5 mm², outside diameter 13 – 18 mm
RS485 cable: outdoor UV protection shielded twisted pair (STP) of 0.75 – 1.5 mm², outside
diameter 6 – 18 mm
Ethernet: CAT5 cable, outdoor UV protection shielded, outside diameter 6 – 18mm
AI, DI: outdoor UV protection cable of 0.75 mm², outside diameter 4.5 – 6mm
The COM100D includes Logger1000, AC adapter, SPD, Air switch, Night light Support of
4G, Ethernet, WLAN, MPLC (optional) and Wi-SUN (optional) communication Apply to
China, India, Malaysia
The COM100E includes Logger1000, AC adapter, SPD, Air switch, Night light Support of
Ethernet , WLAN, MPLC (optional) and Wi-SUN (optional) communication Apply to Global
COM100
- 16 -
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
WLAN or Ethernet, flexible compatibility of plant
networking, one-click access to iSolarCloud
Automatic network configuration with DHCP,
transmission without configuration
Free WLAN configuration, easy and time saving
SMART AND FLEXIBLE

SMART AND FLEXIBLE
CONVENIENT O&M
Type designation
Communication
Max. number of devices
LED display
Wireless communication
4G communication
WLAN commnunicatoin
Power supply
DC input
Power consumption
Ambient conditions
Operating Temperature
Relative air humidity
Elevation
Protection class
Mechanical parameters
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Mounting type
Ordering information
EyeM4A
EyeM4C
10
LED * 3
LTE(FDD): B1, B3, B5, B8
LTE(TDD): B38, B39, B40, B41
TD-SCDMA: B34, B39
CDMA: BC0
GSM: 900MHz/1800MHz
WCDMA: B1, B8
802.11 b/g/n/ac
HT20/40/80 MHz
2.4 GHz / 5 GHz
5 VDC, 0.8 A
<4 W
-30 °C to 60 °C
≤95 % (non-condensing)
≤4000 m
IP66
48 * 130 * 36 mm
Plug and Play
Supports 4G and WLAN communication
Supports WLAN communication
EyeM4
EyeM4
Wireless Communication Module for Multiple Inverters
- 18 -
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
iSolarCloud
Remote Monitoring and O&M Platform
Centralized power plant management,
optimized OPEX
Simple network infrastructure,
fastplatform deployment
Flexible data access, Web portal and App
FLEXIBLE AND FRIENDLY
Hierarchical access management
Cyber security and redundant data storage
overthe lifecycle of plants, certified data security
Full log for trace and audit
SAFE AND RELIABLE
Scan QR to create plant or get support, devices automatic access
Accurate positioning of faults, quick trouble shooting, real-time push of
information, reducing time to resolve faults
Parameter setting, firmware updates, IV curve diagnosis, data analysis and
automated reports
Support of plant maintenance by remote Web access of local data logger
SIMPLE AND EFFICIENT
- 19 -
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
Monitoring Device
Device type
Monitoring Capacity
Data Collection
Time interval
General Data
Language
Data storage time
Storage capability
System reliability
Minimum Web
requirements
Browser
Resolution
Minimum Operating
Environment for App
Mounting type
Dimensions (W * H)
Inverter, combiner box, meteo station,
energy meter, transformer and other
plant devices
More than 100 GW (scalable)
5minutes or less
Chinese, English, German, French,
Spaish, Portuguese, Italian, Dutch,
Polish, Japanese, Korean, Vietnamese,
Traditional Chinese
> 25 years
> 100PB
99.99%
IE 11, Chrome 65, Safari 11, Firefox 60
1366 * 768, 1920 * 1080 recommended
Android 5.0, iOS 10.0
1920 * 1080, 2001 * 1125, 1280 * 720
iSolarCloud
- 20 -
520 kW PV Plant Australia
1 MW PV Plant Australia
Case Reference
550kW PV Plant Germany
950kW PV Plant  Korea 1 MW PV Plant  Vietnam
- 21 -
50 kW PV Plant India
6.5 MW PV Plant Spain
660kW PV Plant India
10MW PV Plant Pakistan
2 MW PV Plant India
227 kW PV Plant Malaysia 1.4 MW PV Plant  Vietnam
Add: 301, 3rd Floor, JMD Pacific Square, Sec-15, Part-II,
Gurugram-122001, Haryana
Email: info-sgin@in.sungrowpower.com
Website: ind.sungrowpower.com
Dedicated service contacts:
Mail: service@in.sungrowpower.com
Sungrow (India) Private Limited
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1